OP \$40.00 6017248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM576146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jianguo Wang		04/24/2020	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xuchangshi aochen shangmao youxian gongsi	
Street Address:	ddress: henansheng xibeijiao zhuojianshuian	
Internal Address:	jincheng 8haolou 603shi	
City:	henansheng	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6017248	MASTTEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cherrychien@163.com

Correspondent Name: Xuchangshi aochen shangmao youxian gongs

Address Line 1: henansheng xibeijiao zhuojianshuian

Address Line 2: jincheng 8haolou 603shi
Address Line 4: henansheng, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhang YanGe
SIGNATURE:	/Zhang YanGe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=MASTTERN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0495

900548959

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jianguo Wang (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Chinese INDIVIDUAL with an address at

3rd Floor, Building 1, Hongkai Community. Beilman Road, Chengguan, Yurmeng Coursy. Hubei

CHINA 432500 is the owner of U.S. Trademark application/registration No. 6017248 for the mark

Mastten and of the trademark shown in said Application/Registration, and of the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Xuchangshi aochen shangmao youxian gongsi (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

Chinese LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY with an address at is hexansheng xibeijiao

zhuojianshuian jincheng 8haolou 603shi China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said trademark Application/Registration, the trademark shown in said

Application/Registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark; and the right to

sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollar and other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark Application/Registration,

and the trademark shown in the said Application/Registration, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark.

and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Dated: April 24, 2020

Assignor

Assignee

Jianguo Wang

Xuchangshi aochen shangmao youxian conesi

Owner

Print Name: Zhang YanGe

Title: President

Signature: Janguo Wang signature: 2 herry Yombie.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0496